Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

8.33.0V' 102821700 UNLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Halben Food Mfg. Co., Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Powerscourt Group II, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Missouri ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Execution Date(s) ☐ June 16, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Internal Address: Street Address: 12444 Powerscourt Drive Suite 225 City: St. Louis State: Missouri Country: USA Zip: 63731		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit A, attached C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Exhibit A, attached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer Jones	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Street Address: 101 South Hanley Suite 1600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 165.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip: 63105 Phone Number: 314-615-6000 Fax Number: 314-615-6001 Email Address: jmjones@gjn.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: JONES Signature Signature Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/24/2004 ECDOPER 00000067 613246

08/24/2004 ECUUPER 00000067 6132 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DP 125.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0838

EXHIBIT A

List of Trademarks Assigned

Trademarks registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Registration No.
LASCO BRAND (stylized)	December 15, 1949	September 27, 1955	613246
LASCO (stylized)	July 1, 1955	May 15, 1956	627117
LASCO (stylized)	August 18, 1955	April 2, 1957	643668
LASCO	August 25, 1975	August 17, 1976	1046198
CHOC-O-DIP	August 10, 1970	January 18, 1972	927433

Trademarks for which registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is pending:

Trademark	Filing Date	Serial No.
BACK PORCH	April 19, 2000	76030080

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0839

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Halben Food Mfg. Co., Inc., a Missouri corporation

ASSIGNEE: Powerscourt Group II, Inc., a Missouri corporation

MARKS: See Exhibit A

REGISTRATION NUMBERS: See Exhibit A

REGISTRATION DATES: See Exhibit A

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of the day of June, 2004 by and between Halben Food Mfg. Co., Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Assignor") and Powerscourt Group II, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to accept from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with: (i) all registrations thereof and rights corresponding thereto in the United States of America and throughout the world; (ii) the right to sue for and recover damages and profits from past or future infringements thereof; (iii) all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks; and (iv) the right to secure renewals, reissues and extensions of the Trademarks or trademark registrations in the United States of America or throughout the world.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0840

FINANCE SECTION

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, whenever so requested by Assignee, execute and deliver such further instruments and take such other actions as Assignee may reasonably require or as may be necessary or convenient for vesting in Assignee the full benefit of all of the rights and premises hereby assigned and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is in the possession or under the control of Assignor.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby respectfully requested to record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and index same against the files of registrations herein described.

HALBENFOOD MFG. CO., INC.

Moel Allen, President

STATE OF MISSOURI)	
) SS:	

CITY OF ST. LOUIS

On this LGTH day of June, 2004, before me appeared Joel Allen, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Halben Food Mfg. Co., Inc., a Missouri corporation, with full authority as the President of said corporation to so act.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PAMELA R. TOTTLEBEN
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
City of St. Louis
My Commission Exp. 02/18/2008

EXHIBIT A

List of Trademarks Assigned

Trademarks registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

RECORDED: 08/23/2004

Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Registration No.
LASCO BRAND (stylized)	December 15, 1949	September 27, 1955	613246
LASCO (stylized)	July 1, 1955	May 15, 1956	627117
LASCO (stylized)	August 18, 1955	April 2, 1957	643668
LASCO	August 25, 1975	August 17, 1976	1046198
CHOC-O-DIP	August 10, 1970	January 18, 1972	927433

Trademarks for which registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is pending:

Trademark	Filing Date	Serial No.
BACK PORCH	April 19, 2000	76030080

TRADEMARK REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0842